

## **NEWS RELEASE**

Contact: Gabe Taylor (541)766-2253 gtaylor@citizensEbank.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 1, 2025

## Citizens Bank Welcomes Aimee Mendonca as Branch Manager for Salem Location

SALEM, Ore – Citizens Bank is pleased to announce Aimee Mendonca as the new Vice President and Branch Manager of their Salem Branch at 333 High St NE, Suite 101.

Mendonca is a long-time community banker with more than 25 years of experience in the industry, most recently as the Manager of Willamette Valley Bank's Salem Branch. She brings a commitment to providing exceptional customer service and support for the Salem community.

Aimee is an Oregon native and is incredibly active in the Salem Community. She is a Salem Chamber Ambassador, Past President of West Salem Rotary and Sheridan Rotary Clubs, Treasurer of Salem Main Street, and serves as a board member of NAWIC Salem Chapter-National Association of Women in Construction.

"Aimee's unparalleled community leadership experience is impressive and is aligned with the core values of Citizens Bank," said Gordon Zimmerman, President and CEO of Citizens Bank. "We are thrilled to have Aimee join the team, and we look forward to the valuable contributions she will make in supporting the growth and development of business in Salem."

She and her husband, Brent, have six children and are proud Army and Marine parents. When she's not working, volunteering, camping, or spending time with kids and grandkids, you will likely find Aimee at the gym or rallying up friends to run a 5k.

**Citizens Bank**, the operating subsidiary of Citizens Bancorp, proudly provides comprehensive banking services throughout the Willamette Valley in Oregon. Since its inception in 1957, the Bank has become one of the area's premier community banks. Its employees provide personalized banking services to businesses and individuals at each of its 15 branches (located in Albany, Corvallis, Dallas, Harrisburg, Junction City, Lebanon, McMinnville, Oregon City, Philomath, Salem, Silverton, Springfield, and Tualatin). Member FDIC.